MAY 0 1 2003

SIDE ONE

ORIGINAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

	IPTION OF WELL AND		W/2 - SE - NE - S
Operator: License #	5135		1580 Feet
Name:	John O. Fa	armer,Inc.	2135 Feet
	P.O. Box 3		Footages Calculated
Employ or common of			NE, SE M
City/State/	Zip <u>Russell, i</u>	(S 67665	
		ļ	Lease Name <u>Brunga</u>
Purchaser:	NCRA		Field Name Rec
		ļ	Producing Formation
	rson: <u>John O. F</u>		
Phone (785) 483-3144	DECEMES	Elevation: Ground _
		RECEIVED	Total Depth
Contractor: Name:	Discovery Dri	lling Co., Inc.	
License:	31548	MAY 0 2 20 03	Amount of Surface Pi
Wellsite Geologist:	Matt Dreiling		
		KCC WICHITA	Multiple Stage Cemen
Designate Type of C	ompletion		If yes, show depth s
X New Wet	l Re-Entry	_ Workover	T.f. Alicanosta II namo
	0.0	T	If Alternate II comp
X 011	SWD SIOW	remp. Abd.	feet depth tos
Gas	ENHR SIGW	ml Cathodia ata \	Drilling Fluid Manag
	Other (Core, WSW, Ex		(Data must be collec
IT workover/ke-Entr	y: old well info. as	TOTTOWS:	(Data must be correc
Operators		 	Chloride content
		ı	Dewatering method us
Comp Data	Old Tota	l Depth	Denate ing method do
comp. Date	ota iota	Deptil	Location of fluid di
Deenening	Re-perf	Conv. to Ini/SWD	Looderon or reard a.
	No porti		Operator Name
Commingled			
	etion Docket No.		Lease Name
	or Inj?) Docket No.		
			Quarter Se
3-8-03	3-17-03	3-31-03	
Spud Date	Date Reached TD		County

APIGONEIDEN I A051-25, 200-00-00
CountyEllis
E E E
Feet from SYN (circle one) Line of Section 2135 Feet from E (Circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE NW or (circle one)
Lease Name Brungardt Well # 2
Field NameReed
Producing Formation Lansing/KC
Elevation: Ground KB KB
Total Depth 3650' PBTD 3567'
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from1275
feet depth to surface w/ 350 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALTI WHM (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Z-15-07
Chloride content <u>17,000</u> ppm Fluid volume <u>320</u> bbls Dewatering method used <u>allow to dry by evaporation</u>
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name <u>NA</u>
Lease Name License No
Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
County Docket No

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be atached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

MARGARET A SCHULTI

Signature Deb. Tours	
John O. Faymer III	
Title President	Date <u>5-1-03</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>1st</u>	day of <u>May</u> ,
20 <u>03</u> .	- 0
Notary Public Mangaret	a, fehrete
Mangaret A. So	hulte
Date Commission Expires	
A HOTARY	PUBLIC - State of Kansas

K.C	.C. OFFICE USE O	NLY
F <u>√</u> Letter	of Confidential	ity Attached
C Wireli	ne Log Received	
C Geolog	ist Report Recei	ved
	Distribution	
ксс	SWD/Rep	NGPA
KGS	Plug	Other
		(Specify)
! L		(opco:177

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

							g*
			SIDE TWO				* *
Operator Name	John O. Farmer,		Lease Name	Brungardt		Well #	2
	Γ	l I East	County		Ellis		
Sec. <u>5</u> Twp. <u>13</u>			county		ELLIS	viji	
	ΓX	[]] West			n Demont of	l dnill ota	om toete divind
INSTRUCTIONS: Show in interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	tool open and cl , bottom hole tem	osed, flowing and sh perature, fluid reco		ates		noochod of	em tests giving tatic level, Attach extra sheet
					(T) D	h and Datum	ms 🗀 Sample
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		□ □ □ No	Name	og Formati	on (Top), Dept To		ns — Sample Datum
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ Yes └X No	Anhyd			70 '	(+765)
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey		Base/	Anydrite a		108 i 138 i	(+727) (-1003)
Cores Taken		☐ Yes [[] X []] No	Heebn			.76 ·	(-1241)
		□ Yes □ No	Toron			961	(-1261)
Electric Log Run		LXJ Yes LJ No	Lansi Base/	ng/KC vc		5221 521	(-1287) (-1517)
(Submit Copy.)			Arbud			76'	(-1541)
List All E.Logs Run:			L.T.D		36	52'	(-1617)
Dual Compensated P	, .	ual Induction Log	- 5°	* % %41			
Sonic Cement Bond	Log M	icroresistivity Log	<u> </u>		***		
		CASING RECOR	1 1	□ LXJ Used			İ
	Report all	strings set-conduct			production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	 23#	220 '	Common	150	 3% CC, 2% gel
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#	36491	ASC	150	2% gel, 500 gal. WFR-2, 3/4% CD-31
			DV-Tool		[⊥] 60/40 Pozmix-	350	[⊥] 6% gel, 1/4# floseal
Purpose:	Depth	ADDITIONAL CI	EMENTING/SQUEEZ 	E RECORD			
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Addi	tives
Protect Casing	!!!						
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT
	1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
				Ţ			
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Pluage of Each Interva			a, Fracture, s and Kind of t	•	t Squeeze Record ed) Depth
4 SPF	3350-3549' (ls. 15% NE	1400, 141, 00	
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-7/8"	Set At 3567'	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes L	را No	
Date of First, Resum	ned Production, SW	D or Inj. Prod	ucing Method _	T Flowing LXJ	Pumping .	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 90.00	Bbls. Gas		later Bbl 0.00		s-Oil Ratio	
Disposition of Gas:		ME	THOD OF COMPLET	ION			Production Interval
Vented Sold (If vented, sub		☐ Open Ho	le ^L X ^J Perf. L	☐ Dually Comp	o. Comming	led	<u>3350-3549'</u> (overall)
		ட்ப் Other	(Specify)				



ORIGINAL

P.O. Box 763 • Hays, KS 67601 • OFFICE (785) 623-2920 • CELLULAR (785) 635-1511

DRILLER'S LOG

Operator:	John	0. F	armer.	Inc.
-----------	------	------	--------	------

PO Box 352

Russell, KS 67665

KCC...

MAY 0 1 2003

CONFIDENTIAL

Location: 70' S & 155' E of CS/2 / NE / SW

Sec. 5/13S/17W Ellis Co., KS

Contractor: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. PO Box 763

Hays, KS 67601

Loggers Total Depth: 3652'

Rotary Total Depth: 3650'

Lease: Brungardt #2

Commenced: 3/8/03

Casing: 8 5/8" @ 220.38' w/150sks

5 1/2" @ 3650' w/150sks DV Tool @ 1276' w/350sks Elevation: 2027' GL / 2035' KB

Completed: 3/17/03

Status: Oil Well

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All from KR)

(24)	i iioiii Kb)	
OI.	Chala	42

Surface, Sand & Shale	0'	Shale	1309'
Dakota Sand	496'	Shale & Lime	1915'
Shale	613'	Shale	2438'
Cedar Hill Sand	742'	Shale & Lime	2892'
Red Bed Shale	913'	Lime & Shale	3073'
Anhydrite	1270'	RTD	3650'

Base Anhydrite

1309'

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF ELLIS

Thomas H. Alm of Discovery Drilling states that to the best/of his knowledge the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well.

Thomas H. Alm

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 3-18-03

My Commission expires:

(Place stamp or seal below)

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas GLENNA S, ALM My Appt. Exp.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11448 ORIGINAL BOX 31 CONFIDENTIAL TAX I.D.# 48-0727860

RUSS	ELL, KA	ASAS 07	WENTIAL	•	SER	VICE POINT:		2.
	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION		Т	KCC
DATE 3-9-03	SEC.	I Wr.	RANGE	CALLEDOUT	ON LOCATION 7.00-PM	JOB START	JOB FINISH	MAY 0 1 2003
LEASEROUNGARD	WELL#	2	LOCATION TOU	ON \$ T.70	4N 3/48	COUNTY	STATE	MAI 9 / 2003
OLD OR NEW (Cir								CONFIDENTIAL
CONTRACTOR	A7<4	********	•	OWNER	,			A DIALIDEIALIME
TYPE OF JOB	URFA	عه		- OWINGA				9 9
HOLE SIZE /	214). ZZ1	CEMENT				
CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE	8%		PTH ZZO PTH	_ AMOUNT OR	DERED <i>150</i>	1 com 3	70 CC	:
DRILL PIPE			PTH		orse is are	•	90682	4
TOOL			PTH					Ar.
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	_ COMMON	J56 ·	@ <u></u> 665	9975	
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG		OE JOINT	POZMIX		_@		• •
PERFS.	CSG.	10-6		_ GEL CHLORIDE	3 5	_@_30 		
DISPLACEMENT		13 BI	3L ·	_ CILORIDE			700 -	RECE.
	EQU	JIPMENT	•			@		RECEIVED MAY 0 2 2003 KCC WICHT
						_@		MAY
	CEMENT	ER M	WIL	-		_@ 		KCC WICHITA
	IELPER		CILEN	- HANDLING_	450	_@ <u></u>	165°E	INCC WIND
BULK TRUCK # Z.SZ I	DRIVER		KRENT	MILEAGE		sk Imile	120 ==	CHITA
BULK TRUCK	JICI V LAC		EXCHI		·	~' ,	_	
<u>#</u>	DRIVER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_		TOTAL	74PS=	
		MARKS:			SERVI	CE		
Did Ci	renlat	e)_						
			·	DEPTH OF JOI	***************************************			•
		,		PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA			520 *	-, -
		- persistent - section - section		MILEAGE	2 a	_@ @_3 =	600	
/11.0	15		W-17-	PLUG 848			45	
- jua	nks-			-		@		·
								* A
					•		1264	
CHARGE TO:	T.0.4	FARME	P			TOTAL	625 ª	
				-				$\mathcal{H}\mathcal{H}$
STREET				•	FLOAT EQUI	PMENT		
CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP			_	****	•
						@		
`						@		
To Allied Cementin						@	-	•
You are hereby req	uested t	o rent cen	nenting equipment					:
and furnish cement	ter and h	elper to a	ssist owner or	¥.		TOTAL		2 · · ·
contractor to do wo								· .:
contractor. I have	read &: 11	inderstand	the "TERMS AND	TAX				· ·
CONDITIONS" lis				TOTAL CHARC	GE			
)	/	•	DISCOUNT		JE PAIT	IN 30 DAYS	•
	<i>l</i>	1	*		1.	A IALL	A TO DAID	
SIGNATURE //	umas	ML		160	nas Alm			,
					DDDDD	TO ATA MET		•

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 13305

REMIT TO P.O. BOOOD ENTIRE PLANT TO P.O. BOOOD ENTIRE P.O. BOOOD E

SERVICE POINT:

PRINTED NAME

TWP. JOB START Z'45AM SEC. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION DATE 3-17-03 1-00Am LEASEBRUNG MELL# 7 LOCATION TOWN SN 34W N OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR ATSCOVERY # Z OWNER PRODUCTEON TYPE OF JOB CEMENT HOLE SIZE DEPTH 31,5 **CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH 34 of 1% CD-31 DRILL PIPE DEPTH 500 GAL WER-Z TOOL DEPTH 900# PRES. MAX 150 ASC @ 980 MINIMUM COMMON_ SHOE JOINT 13 MEAS. LINE POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL PERFS. CHLORIDE @ DISPLACEMENT 86/2 CD-31 UFR-2 EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER MARK 345 HELPER HANDLING 15 **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE **Z8**Z DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL 2930 36Z DRIVER REMARKS: SERVICE - CIRC & ROTTATE 45 METAL DEPTH OF JOB NORKEN 500 CAL WFR-Z - 150 ASC-PUMP TRUCK CHARGE CLEAN IZNE - NISPINCE SIGBBL WATER-EXTRA FOOTAGE DBBL MUD - FLUG LAND EGOST MILEAGE FLOAT HELD PLUG CHARGE TO: J.D. FARMER STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT ROTATING SCRATCH ZIP @ 4000 RUSKETS @ STAGE COLLAR To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL 5731 = and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX_ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE ___ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT __ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Own Weavely

ORIGINAL

MAY 0 1 2003 CONFIDENTIAL

MAY 0 2 2023

KCC WICHIT

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 3 CONFIDENTIAL Tax I.D.# 48-0727860 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 3 CONFIDENTIAL SERVICE POINT:

ORIGINAL

SEC. TWP. RANGE C	ALLED OUT C	N LOCATION	JOB START	IOR EINIGH		
DATE 3-17-03 SEC. TWP. RANGE C	ALLEDOOL	NECENTION	3130pm	JOB FINISH		
BRINGARDT WELL# Z LOCATION TOULD	W Sal 3/45	41	COUNTY FLIXS	STATE		(CC
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)					BAAV	0 1 200
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OWN TO				MAY	U 1 200:
CONTRACTOR WISHOUSELY # Z	OWNER				@ @ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	de mars mátes a como a
HOLE SIZE 7/8 T.D. 365Z	CEMENT				CONF	IDENT/
CASING SIZE 5/2 DEPTH 3651	AMOUNT ORDE	RED 375	69/40 60	TO CEL		•
TUBING SIZE DEPTH			B F10-		:	•
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	L	45ED 350	SKS.		:	* W
TOOL STAGE COLLAR DEPTH 1276						
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	510.	@ <u>665</u>	1396=		
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	<u> </u>	@_3\$	4979		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	_18	<u> </u>	780 =		••
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	AB±	@ @ <u>140</u>	12320		٠.,
DISPLACEMENT 3014 BBL	Floren		@			
EQUIPMENT	***************************************		. @ . @			
			. @			
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER MARK			. ©			
# 346 HELPER ALEN	HANDLING 37	5	@ <u>175</u>	41250		
BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE	4415	I Trille	30000		, .
# 31.2 DRIVER BREAT	(20)		<u> </u>			•
BULK TRUCK			TOTAL	290920) →	. *
# Z82 DRIVER KUFUS			101111		*	
· ·	-				,	
REMARKS:		SERVIC	E			
						: . :
DPENED TOOL W/600 CTRE 15 MIT	DEPTH OF JOB					*
and the same of th						
MAKEN 336 SIS CARC CEMENT-	PUMP TRUCK C			(50°		
DESPLACED W/ 301/2 BBL WOTER	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@			
CLOSED TOOL W/1000 - RELEASED - DEV	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@			
CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED - DEL	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@ @			
DESPLACED W/ 30th BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED . DEI LIP 15 SKS RH.	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@ @ @			
CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED - DEL	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@ @			
DESPLACED W/ 30th BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED . DEI LIP 15 SKS RH.	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@ @ @ @			
DESPLACED W/ 30th BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED . DEN LIP 15 SKS RH. 10-SKS MH.	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@ @ @ @			
DESPLACED W/ 30th BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED . DEI LIP 15 SKS RH.	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@ @ @ @			
DESPLACED W/ 30th BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED . DEN LIP 15 SKS RH. 10-SKS MH.	EXTRA FOOTAC	E	@			
DESPLACED W/ 301/2 BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000* - RELEASED DEV LIP LS SKS RH. 10 SKS MH. CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC	SE	@			
DESPLACED W/ 30th BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000# - RELEASED . DET LIP LIS SKS R.H. 10-SKS MAD. CHARGE TO: ID. FARMER.	EXTRA FOOTAC	SE	@	. 650°=	T	
DESPLACED W/ 301/2 BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000* - RELEASED DEV LIP LS SKS RH. 10 SKS MH. CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650°=	XO.	2 7
DESPLACED W/ 301/2 BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000* - RELEASED DEV LIP LS SKS RH. 10 SKS MH. CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650°=	KCC	
DESPLACED W/ 301/2 BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000* - RELEASED DEV LIP LS SKS RH. 10 SKS MH. CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650°=	KCC V	RECI
DESPLACED W/ 30 to BBL WATER CLOSED TOOL W/1000* - RELEASED DEV LIP LIS SKS R.H. 10-SKS MAI. CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650°=	KCC WI	RECE
DESPLACED W/ 3012 BBL WATER CLOSEN TOOL W/1000* - RELEASED - NEV LIP LIS SKS R.H. 10-SKS MAI. CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650°=	KCC WICH	RECEIVE
TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650=	KCC WICHI	RECEIVEL
TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650=	KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650=	KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650=	KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
CHARGE TO:	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE PLUG	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650=	KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAXTOTAL CHARGI	FLOAT EQUI	@		KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
CHARGE TO:	TAXTOTAL CHARGI	FLOAT EQUI	@	. 650=	KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
TO Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAXTOTAL CHARGI	FLOAT EQUI	@		KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED
CHARGE TO:	TAXTOTAL CHARGI	FLOAT EQUI	@		KCC WICHITA	RECEIVED